GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1989
ANSWERED ON 28™ JULY 2022
NH PROJECTS

11989. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

Ts% ulRag 3R o] wit
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the construction work on the National
Highways (NHs) passing through Shahjahanpur Parliamentary
Constituency in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the details of funds spent thereon as on date;
(c) the time by which the construction work of the said NHs is likely
to be completed;
(d) whether the materials being used in the construction of the said
NHs are of prescribed standards; and
(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the steps taken by the
Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) The present status of construction works on National
Highways (NHs) passing through Shahjahanpur, target date of
completion and details of funds spent is at Annexure.

(d ) Yes Sir.

(e) The work is being executed in accordance with Ministry of Road
Transport & Highways specifications for Road and Bridge works (Fifth
revision) and IRC Manuals & standards.



ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (c) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1989 FOR ANSWER ON 28.07.2022 ASKED
BY SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR: REGARDING “NH PROJECTS”.

Construction works on National Highways passing through Shahjahanpur
Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh

Sr.
No.

NH
No.

Name of
Work

Length
(Kms)

TPC
(Rs
Cr.)

Date of
award

Target
date of
completion

Finan
cial
Progr
ess
(Rs.
Cr.)

Status

730C

Rehabilitati
on and
Upgradatio
n to 2-lane
with paved
shoulders
configurati
on of
Allahganj-
Miranpur
Katra
Section of
NH-730C
(Km 52.770
to Km
114.000)
(Package-
ill) under
Green
National
Highways
Corridor
Project
(GNHCP)

61.28

294.84

14.03.2022

07.07.2024

Under
Implementation.
Appointed date -

08.07.2022




730C

Rehabilitati
on and
Upgradatio
n to 2-lane
with paved
shoulders
configurati
on of
Miranpur
Katra to
Radhaita
Section of
NH-730C
(Km
114.000 to
Km
137.250)
(Package-
Ill) under
Green
National
Highways
Corridor
Project
(GNHCP)

22.74

172.5

14.03.2022

Appointed

date yet to be

given

24

Balance
work of
NH-24
Bareilly-
Sitapur
section
from Km.
262.000 to
Km.
419.590

156.143

765.44

20.07.2020

15.12.2022

461.71

Under

Implementation.

Physical

progress=69.2%

731

Improveme
nt and Up-
Gradation
of Existing
Road to
2/4-lane
with Paved
Shoulder
from Km
40.000 to
88.750,
start of
Khutar

48.75

762.62

20.06.2022

Agreement
yet to be
signed.




bypass to
start of
Shahjahanp
ur bypass
of NH-731
on EPC
basis(Pkg.-
1)

731K

Construction
of a minor
bridge over
Kaimua nala
in Km.24 on
NH-731K on
Shahjahanpu
r- Bisalpur

road

1 Job

6.68 105.03.2021

30.09.2022

2.41

Under
Implementation.
Physical
progress=70%

Lk ok




